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COUNTY IMMUNIZATION MANAGER Additional Contacts 

Apache County Public Health Services District 

323 S. Mountain Ave. Suite 102 
Springerville, AZ 85938-5104 

Main: 928-333-2415   

Carla Walker, IZ Program Coordinator 

cwalker@co.apache.az.us 

928-333-2415  Ext: *230    

 

Cleta Keller, RN, BSN – Clinical 
Services Divsion Manager (DON) 
ckeller@co.apache.az.us 

928-333-2415 
 

Cochise Health and Social Services 
1415 Melody Lane, Bldg, A 
Bisbee, AZ 85603 

Main: 502-432-9400 

Kathy LaCombe, LPN, IZ Program 
Coordinator 

klacombe@cochise.az.gov  
520-432-9476  (Bisbee Site) 

Carrie Langley, RN-BC, MSN, MPH 
Director of Nursing 
clangley@cochise.az.gov 
 

Coconino County Public Health Services 
District 
2625 N. King St. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004-1884 

Main: 928-679-7272 

Michelle McKay, RN, BSN,  
Immunization Services Program 
Manager, IZ Coordinator 

mmckay@coconino.az.gov 
928-679-7353 
  

Donna Furlong, Clinic Manager (DON) 
dfurlong@coconino.az.gov 

Gila County Division of Health Department & 
Emergency Services 

5515 S. Apache Ave. 
Globe, AZ 85501-4428 

Main: 928-425-3189  

Ginnie Scales, RN, Health Services 
Program Manager,  IZ Coordinator 

gscales@gilacountyaz.gov 

928-402-8802 
 

 

Graham County Health Department 

826 W. Main St. 
Safford, AZ 85546-2896  

Main: 928-428-1962     

Melissa Lunt, RN, Director of Nursing, 
IZ Coordinator 

mlunt@graham.az.gov 
928-428-0110    928-428-1962    

 

Greenlee County Health Department 

P.O. Box 936 
Clifton, AZ 85533-0936 

Main: 928-865-2601   

 
Annette Newman, RN, Director of 
Nursing, IZ Coordinator 
anewman@co.greenlee.az.us 
928- 865- 2601 

 

LaPaz County Health Department 

1112 S. Joshua Ave. Ste. 206 
Parker, AZ 85344-5756 

Main: 928-669-1100     

Diana Grazier, RN, Director of 
Nursing, IZ Coordinator 

dgrazier@co.la-paz.az.us 
928-669-6155      

 

Maricopa County Department of Public Health  

4041 North Central Avenue, Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Main: 602-506-8815 

Lori Rehder, RN, BSN, Immunization 
Program Supervisor 

lorirehder@mail.maricopa.gov      
602-506-6934  
 

Machrina Leach, RN, BSN, Nurse 
Program Manager, Community Health 
Nursing 

machrinaleach@mail.maricopa.gov 
602-506-6662  
 

Mohave County Department of Public Health  

700 West Beale St. 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 
Main: 928-753-0714   

Cherine Lewis, RN, Public Health 
Nurse, IZ Program Coordinator  

cherine.lewis @mohavecounty.us 
928-753-0703  ext  3036  

 
Lynne Valentine, RN, Director of 
Nursing 
Lynn.valentine@mohavecounty.us 
 
 

Navajo County Public Health Services District 

600 N. 9th Place 
Show Low, AZ  85901 
Main: 928-532-6050  press 3      

Ashley Thackrah, RN,  IZ Coordinator 

Ashley.Thackrah@navajocountyaz.gov 
928-532-6050  press 3  

Janelle Linn, RN, Public Health 
Nursing Supervisor 

Janelle.Linn@navajocountyaz.gov 
928-532-6050 press 3   
 

Pima County Health Department 

Vaccine Preventable Disease Suite 200 
3950 S. Country Club Road 
Tucson, AZ  85714 
Main: 520-724-7988    

Jane Froemel, RN, BSN, VPD Program 
Manager, IZ Coordinator 

Jane.Froemel@pima.gov 
520-724-7763 
 

 

Paula Mandel, RN, BSN 
Public Health Nursing Division 
Manager 

Paula.Mandel @pima.gov 
520-724-7901 
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Pinal County Public Health Services District 

P.O. Box 2945 
Florence, AZ 85232-2945 

Main: 520-866-7358 

Interim: Rachel Zenuk, MPH  
Asst. Director  of Public Health  

rachel.zenuk @pinalcountyaz.gov 
520-866-7317 (Admin Office) 
 
 

Billy Smith, RN, Clinic Operations 
Manager 

Billy.smith@pinalcountyaz.gov 
520-840-2532  
 
Paula Barrington, Clinic Operations 
Manager 

Paula.barrington@pinalcountyaz.gov 
520-820-2900 
 
Patrick Reed, RN, Clinic Operations 
Manager 

Patrick.reed@pinalcountyaz.gov 

Santa Cruz County Public Health Department 
c/o 
Mariposa Community Health Center 

1852 N. Mastic Way 
Nogales, AZ 85621-1063 

Main: 520-281-1550  (IZ – ext 1267) 

Gail Randolph, RN, Director of 
Nursing, IZ Coordinator 
gairan@mariposachc.net 

520-375-5046     

 

Yavapai County Community Health Services 

1090 Commerce Dr. 
Prescott   AZ   86305 
Main: 928-583-1000 

Cherry Virrey, RN, BSN, Public Health 
Nurse Supervisor, IZ Program 
Coordinator 

Cherry.virrey@yavapai.us 
928-442-5446  

Barbara Jorgensen, RN, MSN, Section 
Manager, Family Health & Wellness   

Barbara.Jorgensen@yavapai.us 
928 442-5489   
 

Yuma County Public Health Services District 

2200 W. 28th St.  
Yuma, AZ 85364-6935 
Main: 928-317-4559 

Miriam Galindo, IZ Office Supervisor 

Miriam.galindo@yumacountyaz.gov 
928-317-4559 

Leigh Ann Howell, RN, Director of 
Nursing 

LeighAnn.Howell@yumacountyaz.gov 
928-317-4559    

Additional Partner Contacts 

Maricopa County Childhood Immunization 
Partnership, MCCHIP 

 

Wendy O’Donnell (Chairman) 

Info@mcchip.org 
602-364-3635 (AIPO) 

Mesa Fire Department 

13 W. 1st St 
PO Box 1466 
Mesa, AZ  85211-1466 

David Montemorra 

David.montemorra@mesaaz.gov 
 
  

Phoenix Fire Department 

1818 S. 16th Street 
Phoenix, Arizona  85034 

John Tomazin 

john.tomazin@phoenix.gov 
602-534-8640   
 
Aleesha Spencer (Accountant Baby Shots Program) (CERs, Contract) 

aleesha.spencer@phoenix.gov 
602-534-7174 

TAPI (The Arizona Partnership for 
Immunizations) 

700 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
Phone: 602-288-7568   
tapiadmin@tapi.org 

Jennifer Tinney, Program Manager (Nevada) 

Jennifert@tapi.org   480-580-3584     
Debbie McCune-Davis, Executive Director 

debbied@tapi.org    602-288-7566     
Karin Szymanski, Project Coordinator (N. Carolina) 

karins@tapi.org   919-917-8100 
Pamelle Easterling, Program Manager,  Community Partner Development 

pamellee@tapi.org     602-288-7567         
Patty Gast,  Program Manager, Billing and Funding   

pattyg@tapi.org    602-288-7572      
Michelle Denney-Bland, Administrative Assistant 

tapiadmin@tapi.org     602-288-7568 
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